Based on FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) F-46P	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE—Patent & Trademark Office
To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerald Lynn BAKER Dennis Duff HUTTON 3 - 6 - Additional names of conveying parties? Y 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 12, 2002	City: Edmonton, Alberta Country: CANADA T6E 5G9 Additional names & addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney Docket No.: RR-437 CIP
A. Application Serial No.(s): 09/829,242 Filing Date: April 9, 2001	B. Patent No.(s): Issue Date:
	I numbers attached? Yes No w application, execution date of application is: ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZII Telephone: (914) 949-7210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 A Credit Card Payment Form is enclosed to cover above fee. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 18-1743 (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account)
1	8. Charge any additional fees or underpayment in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. 18-1743.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of
Philip Rodman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Reg. No	Signature February 20, 2002 Date Juding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, the undersigned:

(a) Gerald Lynn BAKER

Box 79123 70, 1020 Sherwood Drive Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 2G4 Canada

(formerly of: 50, 52442 Range Road 220, Ardrossan, Alberta, Canada T8E 2N7);

AND

(b) **Dennis Duff HUTTON**

6407 - 36 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T6L 1E9 Canada

(formerly of: 5377 Hillview Crescent, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6L 1V9);

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors") have made an invention entitled:

BULK BAG

as set forth and described in the following applications for Letters Patent:

- (a) in the United States of America under serial number 09/829,242 filed on April 9, 2001; and
- (b) in an International Application pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") under serial number PCT/CA01/01640 filed on November 22, 2001;

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention").

PATENT REEL: 012681 FRAME: 0906 FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto the following:

INTER/SALES CORPORATION

4614A – 101 Street Edmonton, Alberta Canada T6E 5G9

our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the United States of America Patent Application and the PCT International Application listed herein, any other applications for patent for the Invention filed or to be filed in Canada, in the United States of America, in any other countries worldwide and pursuant to the PCT, and all patents granted or to be granted for the Invention in Canada, in the United States of America and in any other countries worldwide including those arising of the PCT International Application, together with the right to claim in respect of any country worldwide, the priority date of any such patent applications filed in any country.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventors and Inter/Sales Corporation and our respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

taitu al <u>Edmonton</u> ,	Alberta, Canada this 12++ day of
February, 2002.	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of: Witness)	GERALD LYNN BAKER
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have scaled at <u>Edmonton</u> , February, 2002.	caused this Assignment to be signed and Alberta, Canada this day of
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED n the presence of:	Sein An
Witness)	DENNIS DUFF HUTTON

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have caused this Assignment to be signed and

- 2 -

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

PROVINCE O	CANADA OF ALBERTA TO WIT:))	I, Dennis Ho of the City of Alberta Make oath and say	Edmonton	in the	Province of
1. the within inst sign, seal and	trument, who is p	ersc	y present and did seconally known to me the purpose named t	to be the person	NN BAk n named	KER named in lateral therein, duly
2. of Alberta, and	That the same well that I am the sub	as e oscri	xecuted at the City bing witness thereto	of Edmont	on ir	the Province
3. age of eighteen	That I know the 1 years.	said	GERALD LYNN E	BAKER who is i	n my be	lief of the full
SWORN befor	remeat Edmov	.+0.	,			
in the Province	e of Alberta this A.D. 2002	12+	-)))) !e)	Janin	A	
FOR THE PRO	ONER FOR OA OVINCE OF ALI	THS BER		Witness		

COMMUNICATE FOR CASHS

OF COVARSAUM LACIDES BY THE PLEASURE

OF HER MAJESTY

HER BY CARMADUX

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

PROVINCE C	CANADA OF ALBERTA TO WIT:)	I, Hell of the Ci Alberta Make oath			casiuk nonton	in th	ne Provinc	ce of
	That I was person trument, who is person execute the same	ersc	nally know	vn to m	e to b	e the pers			
2. of Alberta, and	That the same w I that I am the sub	as e scri	xecuted at bing witner	the City ss there	of —	Edmont	ron	in the Pro	ovince
3. age of eighteer	That I know the son years.	said	DENNIS I	OUFF H	HUTTO	ON who is	s in my	belief of t	he full
in the Province	re me at <u>Edmon</u> e of Alberta this 1)))			1.		
A COMMISSI FOR THE PRO	ONER FOR OA OVINCE OF ALI	THS BER	S IN AND TA	ý	Witn	ess	<u> Dan</u>	<u>a.</u>	<u>_lc</u>

- 4 -

TERRENCE N. KUHARCHUK MY OGMMISSION ENPIRES AT THE PLEASURE OF HER MAJESTY

RECORDED: 03/06/2002